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Best lap : No.124    Guazzaroni, Alessio    1:05.757    93,01 Kph

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Chassis / Engine / Tyres Laps Gap Next Kph Best lap Penalty

1 82 Morsicani Racing Spinelli, Loris Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 84,76 1:05.846

2 63 Kosmic Racing Dept Ippolito, Paolo Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 0.795 0.795 84,68 1:05.944

3 60 Kartronix Sathienthirakul, Tanart Tony Kart / TM / Vega 12 3.461 2.666 84,42 1:06.172

4 81 Sean GP Moller Madsen, Nicolaj FA Kart / TM / Vega 12 3.650 0.189 84,40 1:06.293

5 55 Scuderia PCR Srl Giovinazzi, Antonio Maria PCR / Parilla / Vega 12 3.659 0.009 84,40 1:05.879

6 57 Ward Racing Orudzhev, Egor Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 4.002 0.343 84,37 1:06.308

7 80 Tony Kart Racing Team Sorensen, Christian Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 5.108 1.106 84,26 1:05.836

8 51 Energy Corse Luka, Sami Energy / TM / Vega 12 7.825 2.717 84,00 1:06.130

9 115 Morsicani Racing Dalewski, Jakub Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 8.056 0.231 83,98 1:06.268 +3.000

10 70 Birel Motorsport Gatting, Michelle Birel / BMB / Vega 12 8.533 0.477 83,93 1:06.058

11 65 DR Srl Belmaaziz, Pascal DR / Parilla / Vega 12 12.090 3.557 83,59 1:06.115

12 58 Bruneau, Olivier Sendin, Victor Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 12.183 0.093 83,58 1:06.002

13 62 MGM Racing Cucco, Stefano Birel / Parilla / Vega 12 12.275 0.092 83,57 1:05.982

14 106 Birel Motorsport Vigorito, Gianni Birel / BMB / Vega 12 12.383 0.108 83,56 1:06.033

15 88 Moretti, Marco Moretti, Marco Maranello / TM / Vega 12 12.847 0.464 83,52 1:06.167

16 54 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Macleod, Sam FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 13.271 0.424 83,48 1:06.134

17 61 Tony Kart Racing Team Fioravanti, Damiano Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 13.907 0.636 83,42 1:05.911

18 76 Italsport/PTN Racing Larsen, Kasper Birel / BMB / Vega 12 13.931 0.024 83,42 1:06.440

19 85 Kosmic Racing Dept Marcon, Nicola Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 12 13.986 0.055 83,41 1:06.374

20 119 Lenzokart Dragan, Tomi Vlad Lenzokart / LKE / Vega 12 14.049 0.063 83,40 1:06.316

21 69 Energy Corse Snell, Sam Energy / TM / Vega 12 16.741 2.692 83,15 1:06.342

22 78 Ercoli, Franco Ercoli, Gianmarco Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 17.404 0.663 83,09 1:06.223

23 108 Tony Kart Junior RT Abreu, Francisco Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 18.055 0.651 83,03 1:06.032

24 124 Guazzaroni, Alessio Guazzaroni, Alessio Tony Kart / BMB / Vega 12 18.258 0.203 83,01 1:05.757

25 125 Guibbert, Michel Guibbert, Enzo Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 12 18.441 0.183 82,99 1:06.355

26 77 Birel Motorsport Klinkby-Silver, Max Birel / BMB / Vega 12 21.745 3.304 82,68 1:07.041

27 52 Tony Kart Racing Team Gil, Carlos Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 12 22.073 0.328 82,65 1:06.993

28 144 Imparato, Michele Russo, Vittorio M. Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 9 3 Laps 3 Laps 80,50 1:06.764

29 71 Niceta, Angelo Niceta, Giuliano Maria Intrepid / TM / Vega 3 9 Laps 6 Laps 81,79 1:11.468

30 53 Maranello Kart Hansen, Andreas Sebastian Maranello / Maranello / Vega 2 10 Laps 1 Lap 83,10 1:07.900

31 104 DEP Competition Srl Van Meever, Maks Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 1 11 Laps 1 Lap 81,46 1:11.161

32 59 CRG SpA Joyner, Tom LH / TM / Vega 0 12 Laps

33 96 Genikart-LTP Piniella, Jonathan FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 0 12 Laps

34 101 Kartronix Tang, Andrew Kosmic / TM / Vega 0 12 Laps

No.115 Dalewski, Jakub : 3 seconds penalty for leaving corridor. Art 2.20 CIK General Prescriptions.  According to Stewards' Decision No.83.
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Best lap : No.63    Ippolito, Paolo    1:05.773    92,99 Kph

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Chassis / Engine / Tyres Laps Gap Next Kph Best lap

1 82 Morsicani Racing Spinelli, Loris Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 18 91,84 1:05.815

2 80 Tony Kart Racing Team Sorensen, Christian Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 18 2.192 2.192 91,67 1:05.838

3 55 Scuderia PCR Srl Giovinazzi, Antonio Maria PCR / Parilla / Vega 18 2.328 0.136 91,66 1:05.835

4 63 Kosmic Racing Dept Ippolito, Paolo Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 18 3.819 1.491 91,55 1:05.773

5 62 MGM Racing Cucco, Stefano Birel / Parilla / Vega 18 6.713 2.894 91,33 1:05.910

6 65 DR Srl Belmaaziz, Pascal DR / Parilla / Vega 18 6.797 0.084 91,32 1:06.038

7 106 Birel Motorsport Vigorito, Gianni Birel / BMB / Vega 18 6.824 0.027 91,32 1:05.835

8 60 Kartronix Sathienthirakul, Tanart Tony Kart / TM / Vega 18 7.068 0.244 91,30 1:05.981

9 69 Energy Corse Snell, Sam Energy / TM / Vega 18 8.046 0.978 91,23 1:06.052

10 58 Bruneau, Olivier Sendin, Victor Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 18 8.661 0.615 91,18 1:05.966

11 78 Ercoli, Franco Ercoli, Gianmarco Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 18 10.298 1.637 91,06 1:05.794

12 108 Tony Kart Junior RT Abreu, Francisco Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 18 11.219 0.921 90,99 1:05.861

13 125 Guibbert, Michel Guibbert, Enzo Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 18 12.171 0.952 90,91 1:06.146

14 85 Kosmic Racing Dept Marcon, Nicola Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 18 12.974 0.803 90,85 1:06.340

15 77 Birel Motorsport Klinkby-Silver, Max Birel / BMB / Vega 18 13.554 0.580 90,81 1:06.115

16 119 Lenzokart Dragan, Tomi Vlad Lenzokart / LKE / Vega 18 16.575 3.021 90,59 1:06.056

17 54 Ricky Flynn Motorsport Macleod, Sam FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 18 17.345 0.770 90,53 1:06.203

18 115 Morsicani Racing Dalewski, Jakub Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 18 18.603 1.258 90,43 1:06.191

19 76 Italsport/PTN Racing Larsen, Kasper Birel / BMB / Vega 18 18.807 0.204 90,42 1:06.096

20 71 Niceta, Angelo Niceta, Giuliano Maria Intrepid / TM / Vega 18 21.705 2.898 90,20 1:06.459

21 101 Kartronix Tang, Andrew Kosmic / TM / Vega 17 1 Lap 1 Lap 88,53 1:06.283

22 52 Tony Kart Racing Team Gil, Carlos Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 3 Laps 2 Laps 89,60 1:06.930

23 70 Birel Motorsport Gatting, Michelle Birel / BMB / Vega 14 4 Laps 1 Lap 91,29 1:05.988

24 59 CRG SpA Joyner, Tom LH / TM / Vega 13 5 Laps 1 Lap 89,50 1:06.128

25 81 Sean GP Moller Madsen, Nicolaj FA Kart / TM / Vega 11 7 Laps 2 Laps 89,66 1:06.205

26 104 DEP Competition Srl Van Meever, Maks Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 7 11 Laps 4 Laps 76,41 1:08.707

27 53 Maranello Kart Hansen, Andreas Sebastian Maranello / Maranello / Vega 6 12 Laps 1 Lap 88,67 1:06.819

28 96 Genikart-LTP Piniella, Jonathan FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 2 16 Laps 4 Laps 82,02 1:08.980

29 61 Tony Kart Racing Team Fioravanti, Damiano Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 2 16 Laps 1.507 81,20 1:10.525

30 124 Guazzaroni, Alessio Guazzaroni, Alessio Tony Kart / BMB / Vega 2 16 Laps 2.205 80,03 1:13.287

31 144 Imparato, Michele Russo, Vittorio M. Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 1 17 Laps 1 Lap 76,67 1:14.295

32 57 Ward Racing Orudzhev, Egor Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 0 18 Laps

33 51 Energy Corse Luka, Sami Energy / TM / Vega 0 18 Laps

34 88 Moretti, Marco Moretti, Marco Maranello / TM / Vega 0 18 Laps
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Best lap : No.256    Hiltbrand, Pedro    1:07.245    90,95 Kph

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Chassis / Engine / Tyres Laps Gap Next Kph Best lap

1 267 Intrepid Driver Program Leclerc, Charles Intrepid / TM / Vega 9 89,61 1:07.278

2 214 CRG SpA Verstappen, Max CRG / Parilla / Vega 9 1.218 1.218 89,44 1:07.340

3 209 Genikart-LTP Ocon, Esteban FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 9 2.169 0.951 89,30 1:07.419

4 221 Morsicani Racing Speedy, (A. Fuoco) Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 9 3.175 1.006 89,15 1:07.537

5 220 Ricky Flynn Motorsport O'keeffe, Callan FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 9 3.939 0.764 89,04 1:07.332

6 204 Intrepid Driver Program Scott, Harrison Intrepid / TM / Vega 9 5.421 1.482 88,83 1:07.463

7 297 Birel Motorsport Vita, Mattia Birel / BMB / Vega 9 6.978 1.557 88,61 1:07.448

8 256 Kosmic Racing Dept Hiltbrand, Pedro Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 9 9.248 2.270 88,28 1:07.245

9 207 Energy Corse Olsen, Dennis Energy / TM / Vega 9 9.705 0.457 88,22 1:07.639

10 263 Morsicani Racing Krattiger, Luana Emanuela Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 9 10.215 0.510 88,15 1:07.484

11 233 Msport Karting Graham, Matthew Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 9 10.486 0.271 88,11 1:07.422

12 318 Chiesa Corse Ilott, Callum Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 9 10.785 0.299 88,07 1:07.285

13 202 Energy Corse Hansson, Robin L. Energy / TM / Vega 9 13.152 2.367 87,73 1:07.737

14 219 Chiesa Corse Stroll, Lance Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 9 14.523 1.371 87,54 1:07.588

15 302 Taglienti, Tony Pezzolla, Federico Intrepid / TM / Vega 9 14.711 0.188 87,52 1:07.471

16 248 DEP Competition Srl D'Angelo, Antonio Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 9 14.944 0.233 87,48 1:07.669

17 208 Comer Cunati, Simone Top Kart / TM / Vega 9 18.290 3.346 87,02 1:08.348

18 257 Taglienti, Tony Iacovacci, Francesco Intrepid / TM / Vega 9 18.685 0.395 86,97 1:07.832

19 299 Baby Race Srl Lorandi, Alessio Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 9 18.688 0.003 86,97 1:07.737

20 237 Birel Motorsport Balsamo, Nicolo Birel / BMB / Vega 9 18.718 0.030 86,96 1:08.059

21 226 Genikart-LTP Rueda Mateos, Francisco FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 9 19.171 0.453 86,90 1:08.068

22 240 Formula K Blom, Dave Parolin / TM / Vega 9 19.252 0.081 86,89 1:08.109

23 277 Paggi, Guido Paggi, Lorenzo Tony Kart / TM / Vega 9 20.037 0.785 86,78 1:07.510

24 287 Genikart-LTP Russo, Guillermo FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 9 21.901 1.864 86,53 1:08.259

25 261 Intrepid Driver Program Julé, Erwan Intrepid / Parilla / Vega 9 22.036 0.135 86,51 1:07.909

26 215 Energy Corse Vivacqua, Thiago Energy / TM / Vega 9 22.163 0.127 86,49 1:07.697

27 273 Bruneau, Olivier Naud, Valentin Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 9 25.769 3.606 86,01 1:07.958

28 278 Genikart-LTP Palou Montalbo, Alex FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 9 28.622 2.853 85,62 1:07.779

29 259 DR Srl Ivanovic, Slavko DR / Parilla / Vega 7 2 Laps 2 Laps 85,92 1:08.345

30 206 Formula K Helgheim, Oystein Parolin / TM / Vega 2 7 Laps 5 Laps 79,79 1:14.381

31 229 Tony Kart Junior RT Nielsen, Nicklas Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 1 8 Laps 1 Lap 68,66 1:26.081

32 210 Sanchez Gonzalez, Maribel Boccolacci, Dorian Birel / BMB / Vega 0 9 Laps

33 201 Intrepid Driver Program Russell, George Intrepid / TM / Vega 0 9 Laps

Not Classified

217 Baby Race Srl Sylvest, Nicolai Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega Excluded 1:07.690

No.217 Sylvest, Nicolai : Excluded for bad behaviour. Art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions.  According to Stewards' Decision No.104.

No.257 and No.299 : Rankings determinated by Photo Finish.
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Best lap : No.299    Lorandi, Alessio    1:06.875    91,46 Kph

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Chassis / Engine / Tyres Laps Gap Next Kph Best lap Penalty

1 267 Intrepid Driver Program Leclerc, Charles Intrepid / TM / Vega 15 90,20 1:06.941

2 220 Ricky Flynn Motorsport O'keeffe, Callan FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 0.854 0.854 90,13 1:07.049

3 204 Intrepid Driver Program Scott, Harrison Intrepid / TM / Vega 15 7.048 6.194 89,58 1:07.166

4 206 Formula K Helgheim, Oystein Parolin / TM / Vega 15 7.113 0.065 89,57 1:06.966

5 221 Morsicani Racing Speedy, (A. Fuoco) Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 7.206 0.093 89,57 1:07.208

6 233 Msport Karting Graham, Matthew Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 15 8.250 1.044 89,48 1:07.163

7 297 Birel Motorsport Vita, Mattia Birel / BMB / Vega 15 8.513 0.263 89,45 1:06.978

8 278 Genikart-LTP Palou Montalbo, Alex FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 9.457 0.944 89,37 1:07.080

9 229 Tony Kart Junior RT Nielsen, Nicklas Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 10.465 1.008 89,28 1:07.098

10 207 Energy Corse Olsen, Dennis Energy / TM / Vega 15 11.629 1.164 89,18 1:07.353

11 299 Baby Race Srl Lorandi, Alessio Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 13.622 1.993 89,01 1:06.875

12 215 Energy Corse Vivacqua, Thiago Energy / TM / Vega 15 14.213 0.591 88,96 1:07.226

13 210 Sanchez Gonzalez, Maribel Boccolacci, Dorian Birel / BMB / Vega 15 14.399 0.186 88,94 1:07.022

14 209 Genikart-LTP Ocon, Esteban FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 17.244 2.845 88,70 1:07.379

15 237 Birel Motorsport Balsamo, Nicolo Birel / BMB / Vega 15 17.300 0.056 88,69 1:07.274

16 201 Intrepid Driver Program Russell, George Intrepid / TM / Vega 15 17.335 0.035 88,69 1:07.116

17 261 Intrepid Driver Program Julé, Erwan Intrepid / Parilla / Vega 15 19.784 2.449 88,48 1:07.490

18 208 Comer Cunati, Simone Top Kart / TM / Vega 15 20.233 0.449 88,44 1:07.489 +3.000

19 256 Kosmic Racing Dept Hiltbrand, Pedro Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 15 20.626 0.393 88,41 1:07.207

20 287 Genikart-LTP Russo, Guillermo FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 24.475 3.849 88,08 1:07.337

21 259 DR Srl Ivanovic, Slavko DR / Parilla / Vega 15 26.203 1.728 87,94 1:08.139

22 240 Formula K Blom, Dave Parolin / TM / Vega 15 29.846 3.643 87,63 1:07.835

23 273 Bruneau, Olivier Naud, Valentin Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 15 41.916 12.070 86,63 1:07.439

24 277 Paggi, Guido Paggi, Lorenzo Tony Kart / TM / Vega 14 1 Lap 1 Lap 88,93 1:07.395

25 219 Chiesa Corse Stroll, Lance Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 11 4 Laps 3 Laps 85,93 1:07.615

26 318 Chiesa Corse Ilott, Callum Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 10 5 Laps 1 Lap 87,54 1:07.163

27 257 Taglienti, Tony Iacovacci, Francesco Intrepid / TM / Vega 9 6 Laps 1 Lap 87,48 1:07.752

28 263 Morsicani Racing Krattiger, Luana Emanuela Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 8 7 Laps 1 Lap 86,52 1:08.527

29 214 CRG SpA Verstappen, Max CRG / Parilla / Vega 7 8 Laps 1 Lap 85,40 1:07.636

30 226 Genikart-LTP Rueda Mateos, Francisco FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 5 10 Laps 2 Laps 82,98 1:08.373

31 202 Energy Corse Hansson, Robin L. Energy / TM / Vega 1 14 Laps 4 Laps 81,86 1:12.761

32 302 Taglienti, Tony Pezzolla, Federico Intrepid / TM / Vega 0 15 Laps

33 248 DEP Competition Srl D'Angelo, Antonio Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 0 15 Laps

No.208 Cunati, Simone : 3 seconds penalty for leaving corridor. Art 2.20 CIK General Prescriptions.  According to Stewards' Decision No.113.




